

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4,5 and 6 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5229 OF 2000

DHANPAL BALU LHAWALE AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADAGOUDA NEMAGOUDA PATIL (D) BY PROP. LR

Respondent(s)

I.A. No.4 (Appln. for condn. of delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A. No.6 (Appln. for setting aside abatement)

Date: 26/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for condonation of delay, setting aside the abateme

nt and

ondent is bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased resp

accepted.

I.As are disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master